

BID SUMMARY WILLIAM O. DOUGLAS-POWERHOUSE TRAIL CONNECTOR CITY PROJECT NO. 2301 - FEDERAL AID NO. :STPE-1485(023)				ENGINEERS' ESTIMATE		PARAGON NORTHWEST YAKIMA, WA		COLUMBIA ASPHALT GRAVEL, INC. YAKIMA, WA		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED YAKIMA, WA		WILLIAM CHARLES WEST KENNEWICK, WA	
ITEM NO.	BID SECURITY ITEM	QTY	UNIT										
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MINOR CHANGE	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 20,030.00	\$ 20,030.00	\$ 15,517.50	\$ 15,517.50	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 10,042.00	\$ 10,042.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,202.00	\$ 20,202.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
5	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	1	FA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
6	SAW CUT	1500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00
7	PATHWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	900	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,200.00
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	645	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 11,932.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 21,930.00
9	HMA CL. 3/8 PG 64-28	430	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,850.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 35,260.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 49,020.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 40,420.00
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR	280	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 18,760.00
11	ASPHALT CURB RAMP TYPE 1	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
12	ASPHALT CURB RAMP TYPE 2	8	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00
13	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	3	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
14	ADJUST VALVE BOX	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	1150	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 22,137.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,850.00
17	EXTRUDED CURB TYPE 6	10	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 192.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00
18	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	275	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 16,225.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00
19	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
20	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A	4	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7,500.00
21	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION B	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00
22	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
23	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE RETROFIT	105	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,515.00
24	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR	50	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00
25	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
26	REMOVE EXISTING BOLLARD	5	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
27	BOLLARD TYPE 1	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00
28	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
29	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	1725	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 14,058.75
TOTAL:					\$ 230,330.00		\$ 198,900.00		\$ 252,379.00		\$ 282,282.00		\$ 291,348.75

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON 2/14/2013
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

PARAGON NORTHWEST



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

2/19/13
DATE

Doug Mayo
CITY ENGINEER

2-21-13
DATE

Jay Klau
CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

WILLIAM O. DOUGLAS-POWERHOUSE TRAIL CONNECTOR

CITY PROJECT NO. 2301-FEDERAL AID NO.:STPE-1485(023)

DATE: 2/14/2013

FILE: \\City\eng\images\BidSummaries